
 
 
 
 
 

Fall 2023 Rehearsal and Performance Schedule 
Donald W. Duncan, Artistic Director 

Shelton Ridge Love, Accompanist 
 
 

August 2023 
Monday, August 7   Opening Rehearsal of ’23-’24 Season  7:15 pm – 9:15 pm  
Monday, August 14   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm  
Monday, August 21   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm  
Monday, August 28   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
 
September 2023 
Monday, September 4   LABOR DAY HOLIDAY   NO REHEARSAL 
Saturday, September 9   Mini-Retreat Date Hold   12:00 pm – 5:00 pm, Location TBD 
Monday, September 11   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
Monday, September 18   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm  
Monday, September 25   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm  
 
October 2023 
Monday, October 2   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
Monday, October 9   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
Thursday, October 12   Dress Rehearsal (Trinity UMC)  7:00 pm – 9:30 pm  
Friday, October 13   Fall Concert, Evening Performance Call: 6:00 pm | Concert: 7:30 pm  
Sunday, October 15   Fall Concert, Matinee Performance Call: 2:30 pm | Concert: 4:00 pm   
Monday, October 16   NO REHEARSAL    NO REHEARSAL 
Monday, October 23   First Rehearsal for Christmas Concert 7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
Monday, October 30   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm  
 
November 2023 
Saturday, November 4   Christmas Music Workshop  12:00 pm – 5:00 pm, Location TBD 
Monday, November 6   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
Monday, November 13   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
Monday, November 20   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
Monday, November 27   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
 
December 2023 
Monday, December 4   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
Monday, December 11   Regular Rehearsal   7:15 pm – 9:15 pm 
Thursday, December 14  Dress Rehearsal (Younts Stage)  7:00 pm – 9:30 pm  
Friday, December 15   Christmas Concert, Evening Perf. Call: 6:00 pm | Concert: 7:30 pm  
Sunday, December 17   Christmas Concert, Matinee Perf. Call: 2:00 pm | Concert: 3:00 pm  
Sunday, December 17   Concert Survival Celebration  5:00 pm; Location TBD 
  



 
 
 
 

  

Concert Repertoire 
Psalms, Hymns & Spiritual Songs 

Friday, October 13, 2023 | 7:30 pm  
Sunday, October 15, 2023 | 4:00 pm 

 
Not in program order. This concert will also include our traditional encore number. 

 
PSALMS 

Psalm 100: Old Hundredth Psalm Tune  Ralph Vaughan Williams 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mj9w7IUQ5AU 
 
Psalm 150  C. V. Stanford 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=RuSikJRHpkc 
 
Psalm 133:1 – Hine ma tov  arr. Sally Albrecht 
 

HYMNS 
Fairest Lord Jesus  Derek Hakes 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uU2orENAFJk 
 
Love divine, all loves excelling  Blaenwern 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1NldjHtTw4A 
 
Come, Christians, join to sing  Gordon Young 
 
It is well with my soul  John Ness Beck 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9NrOMcOtSdw 
 
 

SPIRITUAL SONGS 
True Light   Keith Hampton 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mJXptJS5lqw 
 
God’s gonna set this world on fire  Moses Hogan 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=VP_k5k9OccA 
 
 
We shall walk through the valley in peace  arr. Benjamin Harlan 
 
Keep your lamps  André Thomas 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PzkAF1S-m-g 
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